COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
141 Union Boulevard, Suite 150
Lakewood, Colorado 80228-1898
Tel: 303-987-0835 - 800-741-3254
Fax: 303-987-2032

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA

Board of Directors: Office: Term/Expiration:
Robert Haddad, Jr. President 2022/May 2022
Carla D. Ladd Vice President 2022/May 2022
Marion L. Ladd Treasurer/Secretary 2023/May 2023
VACANT 2023/May 2023
VACANT 2022/May 2022
DATE: Wednesday, July 29, 2020

TIME: 6:30 P.M.

PLACE.: DUE TO CONCERNS REGARDING THE SPREAD OF THE CORONAVIRUS

(COVID-19) AND THE BENEFITS TO THE CONTROL OF THE SPREAD OF
THE VIRUS BY LIMITING IN-PERSON CONTACT, THIS DISTRICT BOARD
MEETING WILL BE HELD BY CONFERENCE CALL WITHOUT ANY
INDIVIDUALS (NEITHER DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES NOR THE
GENERAL PUBLIC) ATTENDING IN PERSON. IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO
ATTEND THIS MEETING, PLEASE CALL IN TO THE CONFERENCE
BRIDGE AT 1-877-250-3814 AND WHEN PROMPTED, DIAL IN THE
PASSCODE OF 5592663.

l. ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

A. Present Disclosures of Potential Conflicts of Interest.

B. Approve Agenda, confirm location of the meeting and posting of meeting notices.

C. Review and approve Minutes of the November 18, 2019 Regular Meeting and June
11, 2020 Work Session Meeting (enclosures).

D. Consider appointment of qualified individuals to fill vacancies on the Board of
Directors.

E. Discuss results of the cancelled May 5, 2020 Regular Election (enclosure).
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F. Consider appointment of Officers:
President
Treasurer
Secretary
Asst. Secretary
Asst. Secretary
Asst. Secretary

G.

. PUBLIC COMMENT

A

. MAINTENANCE MATTERS AND IMPROVEMENTS

A. Landscape Maintenance Update.

B. Lighting Plan.

1. Ratify approval of Winter Watering one-time occurrence.
2. Ratify approval of Annual Color Selection.
3. Discuss status of possible architectural lighting in the medians.
4. Discuss status of median at East Orchard and South Telluride.
C. Discuss landscape site visit.
1. _Review and consider approval of plant replacement and additional
items.
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V.

VI.

VII.

FINANCIAL MATTERS

Ratify approval of payment of claims through the periods ending as follows
(enclosures):

Fund Period Ending Period Ending Period Ending | Period Ending
Nov. 8, 2019 Dec. 30, 2019 Jan. 10, 2020 Feb. 10, 2020

General $ 9,204.60 |$ 16,868.34 |$ 4,549.73 |$ 3,371.50

Total Claims | $ 9,204.60 |$ 16,868.34 |$ 4,549.73 |$ 3,371.50

Fund Period Ending Period Ending | Period Ending | Period Ending

Mar. 12 2020 Apr. 13, 2020 May 11, 2020 June 15, 2020
General $ 7,545.65 |$ 5135.08 |$ 4,074.88 |$ 20,249.03
Total Claims | $ 7,545.65 |$ 5,135.08 |$ 4,074.88 |$ 20,249.03

Review and approve payment of claims through the period ending July 7, 2020 as
follows (to be distributed):

General Fund: $ 2,066.70

Total: $ 2,066.70

Review and accept unaudited financial statements and balance sheet as of June 30,
2020 (enclosure).

Ratify approval of the preparation, execution and filing of the Application for
Exemption from Audit for 2019 (enclosure - copy of application).

LEGAL MATTERS

OTHER BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR

NOVEMBER 23, 2020 (BUDGET HEARING).




RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ATTENDANCE

DISCLOSURE OF

MINUTES OF A REGULAR MEETING OF
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
HELD
NOVEMBER 18, 2019

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Columbia Metropolitan
District (referred to hereafter as the "Board") was convened on Monday, the 18"
day of November, 2019, at 6:30 P.M., at the Trails Recreation Center, 16799 East
Lake Avenue, Centennial, Colorado. The meeting was open to the public.

Directors In Attendance Were:
Robert Haddad, Jr.

Carla D. Ladd

Marion Ladd

Also In Attendance Were:
David Solin; Special District Management Services, Inc. (“SDMS”)

Chris Marquis; JBK Landscape, LLC (“JBK”) (for a portion)

Disclosure of Potential Conflicts of Interest: The Board discussed the

POTENTIAL
CONFLICTS OF
INTEREST

ADMINISTRATIVE

requirements pursuant to the Colorado Revised Statutes to disclose any potential
conflicts of interest or potential breaches of fiduciary duty to the Board of
Directors and to the Secretary of State.

Mr. Solin noted that a quorum was present and requested that the Directors
consider whether they had any new conflicts of interest which had not been
previously disclosed. Mr. Solin noted for the record that Director Haddad is the
Vice President of the Hills at Piney Creek Homeowners Association. Mr. Solin
also noted for the record that there were no additional disclosures and
incorporated for the record those applicable disclosures made by the Board
members prior to this meeting and in accordance with statute.

Agenda: Mr. Solin distributed for the Board's review and approval a proposed

MATTERS

Page |

Agenda for the District's Regular Meeting.
Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director C. Ladd, seconded by

Director M. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Agenda was
approved, as presented.

11.18.19 Regular COLUMBIA
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Board Vacancies: The Board entered into discussion regarding vacancies on the
Board of Directors. It was noted that there were no interested eligible candidates
at this time.

Minutes: The Board reviewed Minutes of the June 17, 2019 Regular Meeting,
July 31, 2019 Work Session Meeting, and October 14, 2019 Special Meeting.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director M. Ladd, seconded by
Director C. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Minutes of the June
17, 2019 Regular Meeting, July 31, 2019 Work Session Meeting, and October
14, 2019 Special Meeting were approved, as presented.

Resolution No. 2019-11-01; Establishing Regular 2020 Meeting Dates, Time,
and Location, Designating District Website, and Establishing L.ocation for
24-Hour Posting: The Board entered into discussion regarding Resolution No.
2019-11-01; Resolution Establishing Regular 2020 Meeting Dates, Time and
Location, Designating District Website, and Establishing Posting Location for
24-Hour Notices.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Haddad, seconded by
Director C. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board adopted
Resolution No. 2019-11-01; Resolution Establishing Regular 2020 Meeting
Dates, Time and Location, Designating District Website, and Establishing
Posting Location for 24-Hour Notices. The Board determined to hold regular
meetings on June 12 (Work Session) at 12:00 p.m. and June 22 and November
23 at 6:30 p.m. in 2020. A copy of the Resolution is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

Eligible Governmental Entity Agreement (“EGE”) with Statewide Portal
Authority of the State of Colorado for District Website (“SIPA”): The Board
discussed an EGE with SIPA for a District Website.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by C. Ladd, seconded by Director
M. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved the EGE with
SIPA for an amount not to exceed $600.00 for the District website.

§32-1-809, C.R.S. (Transparency Notice) : The Board entered into discussion
regarding §32-1-809, C.R.S. reporting requirements and mode of eligible elector
notification.

Following discussion, the Board determined to post the required information to
the SDA website and the District website when established.

11.18.19 Regular COLUMBIA
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There were no public comments at this time.

Landscape Maintenance Update: Mr. Marquis and the Board discussed the
District Landscape Maintenance Update.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by C. Ladd, seconded by Director
M. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved Winter
Watering for one occurrence and the annual color selection.

Lighting Plan: Mr. Solin and Mr. Marquis discussed with the Board the
feasibility of developing a median architectural lighting plan.

Following discussion, the Board directed Mr. Solin to confirm that the City of
Centennial and Arapahoe County will allow lighting, then contact IREA to obtain
approval for power on the medians. It was noted that if approvals are obtained,
the Board directed Mr. Marquis to begin the process of preparing a lighting plan.

Median at Orchard Road and South Telluride Street: Mr. Solin and Mr.
Marquis discussed with the Board the median at Orchard Road and Telluride
Street. The District would like to explore conveyance of the median into the
District, and assumption of responsibilities for landscape design and maintenance
of the median. The District would also like to see lighting on the median.

Following discussion, the Board directed Mr. Solin to visit the City of Centennial
to discuss the median.

Median Repairs: Mr. Solin and Mr. Marquis discussed with the Board the
current status of the median curb repairs.

Claims: The Board reviewed the payment of claims through the periods ending
as follows:

Fund Period ending Period ending Period ending

July 11,2019 Aug. 22,2019 Sept. 13, 2019

General $ 17,750.80 |$ 15,327.56 |$ 8,327.75
Total Claims | $ 17,750.80 |$ 15,237.56 |$ 8,327.75

Period ending
Fund Oct. 24, 2019
General $ 5,942.65

Total Claims |$ 5,942.65

11.18.19 Regular COLUMBIA
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Following review, upon motion duly made by Director M. Ladd, seconded by
Director C. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board ratified
approval of the payment of claims as presented.

The Board then reviewed the payment of claims through the period ending
November 8, 2019, totaling $10,281.10.

Following review, upon motion duly made by Director M. Ladd, seconded by
Director C. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved the
payment of claims, as amended and directed Mr. Solin to create an account on
Bill.com.

Unaudited Financial Statements: The Board discussed the unaudited financial
statements and balance sheet, dated September 30, 2019.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director M. Ladd, seconded by
Director Haddad and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board accepted the
unaudited financial statements and balance sheet, dated September 30, 2019.

Addendum to the Management Agreement with SDMS. for Inclusion of
Accounting Services: The Board discussed an Addendum to the Management
Agreement with SDMS, for inclusion of Accounting Services.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director C. Ladd, seconded by
Director M. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved the
Addendum to the Management Agreement with SDMS, for inclusion of
Accounting Services.

Application for Exemption from 2019 Audit: The Board entered into
discussion regarding the appointment of the District Accountant to prepare the
Application for Exemption from 2019 Audit.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director M. Ladd, seconded by
Director Haddad and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board authorized the
appointment of the District Accountant to prepare the Application for Exemption
from 2019 Audit.

2019 Budget Amendment Hearing: The President opened the Public Hearing
to consider an Amendment to the 2019 Budget and to discuss related issues.

It was noted that publication of Notice stating that the Board would consider
adoption of a Resolution to Amend the 2019 Budget and the date, time and
location of the Public Hearing was made in a newspaper having general

11.18.19 Regular COLUMBIA
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circulation within the District. No written objections were received prior to this
Public Hearing. No public comments were received and the Public Hearing was
closed.

Following discussion, the Board determined that an amendment to the 2019
Budget was not necessary.

2020 Budget Hearing: The President opened the Public Hearing to consider the
proposed 2020 Budget and to discuss related issues.

It was noted that publication of Notice stating that the Board would consider
adoption of the 2020 Budget and the date, time and location of the Public Hearing
was made in a newspaper having general circulation within the District. No
written objections were received prior to this Public Hearing. No public
comments were received and the Public Hearing was closed.

Mr. Solin reviewed the estimated 2019 expenditures and the proposed 2020
expenditures.

Following discussion, the Board considered adoption of Resolution No. 2019-11-
02; Resolution to Adopt the 2020 Budget and Appropriate Sums of Money, and
Resolution No. 2019-11-03; Resolution to Set Mill Levies (for the General Fund
at 3.000 mills, Debt Service Fund at 0.000 mills and for Other Fund(s) at 0.000
mills, for a total mill levy of 3.000 mills). Upon motion duly made by Director
C. Ladd, seconded by Director M. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the
Resolutions were adopted, as discussed, and execution of the Certification of
Budget and Certification of Mill Levies was authorized, subject to receipt of final
Certification of Assessed Valuation from the County on or before December 10,
2019. Mr. Solin was authorized to transmit the Certification of Mill Levies to the
Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County not later than December
15, 2019. Mr. Solin was also authorized to transmit the Certification of Budget
to the Division of Local Government not later than January 30, 2020. Copies of
the adopted Resolutions are attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference.

DLG-70 Mill Levy Certification Form: The Board considered authorizing the
District Accountant to prepare and sign the DLG-70 Mill Levy Certification form
for certification to the Board of County Commissioners and other interested
parties.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director C. Ladd, seconded by
Director M. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board authorized the
District Accountant to prepare and sign the DLG-70 Mill Levy Certification form
for certification to the Board of County Commissioners and other interested
parties.

11.18.19 Regular COLUMBIA
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2021 Budget Preparation: The Board discussed the preparation of the 2021
Budget.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director C. Ladd, seconded by
Director M. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board appointed the
District Accountant to prepare the 2021 Budget. The Board determined to hold
the public hearing to consider adoption of the 2021 Budget on Monday,
November 23, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. at the regular meeting location.

Resolution No. 2019-11-04:; Resolution Calling a Regular Election for

OTHER BUSINESS

MATTERS

ADJOURNMENT

Page 6

Directors on May 5, 2020, Appointing the Designated Election Official
(“DEQO”), and Authorizing the DEQO to Perform all Tasks Required for the
Conduct of a Mail Ballot Election (“Resolution No. 2019-11-04""): The Board
discussed Resolution No. 2019-11-04.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Haddad, seconded by
Director M. Ladd and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board adopted
Resolution No. 2019-11-04 and designated Mr. Solin as DEO to perform all tasks
required for the conduct of a mail ballot election.

There were no other business matters for discussion at this time.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, upon
motion duly made by Director M. Ladd, seconded by Director C. Ladd and, upon
vote, unanimously carried, the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

By

Secretary for the Meeting

11.18.19 Regular COLUMBIA



RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ATTENDANCE

DISCLOSURE OF

MINUTES OF A WORK SESSION MEETING OF
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
HELD
JUNE 11, 2020

A Work Session Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Columbia
Metropolitan District (referred to hereafter as the "Board") was convened on
Thursday, the 11™ day of June, 2020, at 12:00 P.M., at Tuscany Recreation
Association Parking Lot, 5885 S Biscay St, Aurora, CO 80015. Meeting was
conducted consistent with proper Social Distancing Guidelines in response to the
COVID-19 pandemic. The meeting was open to the public.

Directors In Attendance Were:
Robert Haddad, Jr.
Carla D. Ladd

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Carla Ladd, seconded
by Director Haddad and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the absence of Director
Marion Ladd was excused.

Also In Attendance Were:
David Solin; Special District Management Services, Inc. (“SDMS”)

Chris Marquis; JBK Landscape, LLC (“JBK™)

Disclosure of Potential Conflicts of Interest: The Board discussed the

POTENTIAL
CONFLICTS OF
INTEREST

Page |

requirements pursuant to the Colorado Revised Statutes to disclose any potential
conflicts of interest or potential breaches of fiduciary duty to the Board of
Directors and to the Secretary of State.

Mr. Solin noted that a quorum was present and requested that the Directors
consider whether they had any new conflicts of interest which had not been
previously disclosed. Mr. Solin noted for the record that Director Haddad is the
Vice President of the Hills at Piney Creek Homeowners Association. Mr. Solin
also noted for the record that there were no additional disclosures and incorporated
for the record those applicable disclosures made by the Board members prior to
this meeting and in accordance with statute.

06.11.20 Work Session COLUMBIA



RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ADMINISTRATIVE
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Agenda for the District's Work Session Meeting.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Carla Ladd, seconded
by Director Haddad and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Agenda was
approved, as presented.

Approval of Meeting Location: The Board entered into a discussion regarding
the requirements of Section 32-1-903(1), C.R.S., concerning the location of the
District’s Board meeting.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Carla Ladd, seconded
by Director Haddad and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board determined
that the meeting location was in accordance with statute, as it was conducted at a
location within the boundaries of the District. The Board further noted that notice
of this location was duly posted and that they have not received any objections to
the location or any requests that the meeting place be changed by taxpaying
electors within its boundaries.

Site Visit to Review District Landscaping: The Board, Mr. Solin, and Mr.
Marquis toured the District’s landscaped areas to review the current state. Mr.
Marquis was directed to complete an inventory of the plant material needing to be
replaced, after the planned upcoming JBK Pruning. Mr. Solin was directed to work
with the City of Centennial to discuss transferring the median on South Telluride
and East Orchard to the District. Mr. Marquis was directed to prepare a proposal
to restore the median at South Telluride and East Orchard into a design consistent
with the District’s other medians.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, upon motion
duly made, seconded and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the meeting was
adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

By

Secretary for the Meeting

06.11.20 Work Session COLUMBIA



NOTICE OF CANCELLATION
and
CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF RESULTS
§1-13.5-513(6), 32-1-104, 1-11-103(3) C.R.S.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Columbia Metropolitan District, Arapahoe County,
Colorado, that at the close of business on the sixty-third day before the election, there were not
more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent
to be write-in candidates; therefore, the election to be held on May 5, 2020 is hereby canceled
pursuant to section 1-13.5-513(6) C.R.S.

The following candidates are declared elected for the following terms of office:

Name Term

Marion L. Ladd Second Regular Election, May 2023
VACANT Second Regular Election, May 2023
VACANT Next Regular Election, May 2022

/s/ David Solin
(Designated Election Official)

Contact Person for the District: David Solin

Telephone Number of the District:  303-987-0835

Address of the District: 141 Union Boulevard, Suite 150, Lakewood, CO 80228
District Facsimile Number: 303-987-2032

District Email: dsolin@sdmsi.com



Columbia Metropolitan District
November-19

General Debt Capital Totals
9,204.60 $ - $ - 3 9,204.60
$

Disbursements $
3 - $ - $

Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $9,204.60 $0.00 $0.00

$9,204.60




.olumbia Metropolitian District

Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2019 - 11/30/2019

Page: 1

Nov 08, 2019 05:05PM

‘eport Criteria:

Report type: GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
‘eriod Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Taken Amount Amount
4799-M
11/08/2019 4799 IREA OCT 19 - LIG 1-794 .00 954.00 954.00
Total 4799: .00 954.00
4800-M
11/08/2019 4800 JBK Landscape, LLC 24734 1-810 .00 1,268.75 1,268.75
Total 4800: .00 1,268.75
4801-M
11/08/2019 4801 Simmons & Wheeler, PC 25108 1612 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Total 4801: .00 3,000.00
4802-C
11/08/2019 4802 Special Dist Mgmt Svcs OCTOBER 2 1-612 .00 2,450.00 2,450.00
11/08/2019 4802 Special Dist Mgmt Svcs OCTOBER 2 1-614 .00 1,358.00 1,358.00
11/08/2019 4802 Special Dist Mgmt Svcs OCTOBER 2 1-685 .00 88.15 88.15
Total 4802;
.00 3,896.15
20191108
11/08/2019 20191108 4 IREA 18500 OCT 1 1-794 .00 42.00 42.00
11/08/2019 20191108 4 IREA 5902 OCT 19 1-794 .00 43.70 43.70
Total 20191108:; .00 85.70
Grand Totals: .00 9,204.60
ummary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
1-310 7.704.15 16,908.75- 9,204.60-
1612 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00
1-612 7,350.00 4,900.00- 2,450.00
1-614 4,074.00 2,716.00- 1,358.00
1-685 176.30 88.15- 88.15
1-794 1,039.70 .00 1,039.70
1-810 1,268.75 .00 1,268.75

= Manual Check, V = Void Check



lumbia Metropolitian District

Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2019 - 11/30/2019

Page: 2
Nov 08, 2019 05:05PM

GL Account Debit

Credit

Proof

Grand Totals: 24,612.90

24,612.90-

.00

zport Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

= Manual Check, V = Void Check



Columbia Metropolitan District
December-19

General Debt Capital Totals
Disbursements $ 16,868.34 $§ - s - $ 16,868.34
3 - ) - $ - 3 -
Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $16,868.34 $0.00 $0.00 $16,868.34




Columbia Metropolitian District Check Register Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2019 - 12/31/2019 Dec 30, 2019 08:37AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detait
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period  Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
4802

12/27/2019 4802 1 Special Dist MgmtS OCTOBER 2 1 1-612 .00 2,450.00- 2,450.00- V
1212712019 4802 1 Special Dist MgmtS OCTOBER 2 2 1-614 .00 1,358.00- 1,358.00- V
122712019 4802 1 Special Dist MgmtS OCTOBER 2 3 1-685 .00 88.15- 88.15- V
Total 4802; .00 3,896.15-
4813
12/30/2018 4813 13 Aurora Media Group 97183 1 1-685 .00 31.45 31.45
Total 4813: .00 31.45
4814
12/30/2019 4814 11 Colorado Special Di POL-000052 1 1-670 .00 400.00 400.00
12/30/2019 4814 11 Colorado Special Di POL-000272 1 1-670 .00 3,636.00 3,636.00
Total 4814: .00 4,036.00
4815
12/30/2018 4815 5 ECCV Water & Sani 18500 11/19 1 1-794 .00 87.72 87.72
12/30/2019 4815 5 ECCV Water & Sani  20050.5 11/1 1 1-794 .00 694.76 694.76
Total 4815: .00 782.48
4816
12/30/2019 4816 2 JBK Landscape, LL. 245710 1 1-910 .00 2,415.00 2,415.00
12/30/2019 4816 2 JBK Landscape, LL 245711 1 1-910 .00 2,415.00 2,416.00
12/30/2019 4816 2 JBK Landscape, LL 245712 1 1-810 .00 2,415.00 2,415.00
Total 4816: .00 7,245.00
4817
12/30/2019 4817 10 McGeady Becher P. 118 1 1-635 .00 200.00 200.00
Total 4817: .00 200.00
4818
12/30/2019 4818 1 Special Dist Mgmt S 61761 1 1-612 .00 910.00 910.00
12/30/2019 4818 1 Special Dist MgmtS 61761 2 1-614 .00 1,638.00 1,638.00
12/30/2019 4818 1 Special Dist MgmtS 61761 3 1-685 .00 253.51 253.51
Total 4818: .00 2,801.51
4819
12/30/2019 4819 12 T. Charles Wilson In 8070 1 1-870 .00 775.00 775.00
Total 4819: .00 775.00
4820
12/30/2019 4820 1 Special Dist MgmtS OCTOBER 2 1 1-612 .00 2,450.00 2,450.00
12/30/2019 4820 1 Special Dist MgmtS OCTOBER 2 2 1-614 .00 1,358.00 1,358.00
12/30/2019 4820 1 Special Dist MgmtS OCTOBER 2 3 1-685 .00 88.15 88.15

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Columbia Metropolitian District

Check Register

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

Page: 2
Dec 30, 2019 08:37AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period  Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 4820: .00 3,896.15
20191201
12/30/2019 20191201 4 IREA 53065300 12 1 1-794 .00 954,00 954.00 M
Total 20191201: .00 954.00
20191202
12/30/2019 20191202 4 IREA 519868300 11/ 1 1-794 .00 21.90 2190 M
Total 20191202: .00 21.90
20191203
12/30/2018 20191203 4 IREA 53302100 11/ 1 1-794 .00 21.00 21.00 M
Total 20191203: .00 21.00
Grand Totals: .00 16,868.34
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
1-310 3,896.15 20,764 .49- 16,868.34-
1-812 3,360.00 2,450.00- 910.00
1-614 2,996.00 1,358.00- 1,638.00
1-635 200.00 .00 200.00
1-670 4,811.00 .00 4,811.00
1-685 373.11 88.15- 284 .96
1-794 1,779.38 .00 1,779.38
1-910 7,245.00 .00 7,245.00
Grand Totals: 24,660.64 24,660.64- .00

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Columbia Metropolitan District

January-20
General Debt Capital Totals
Disbursements $ 4,549.73 $ - $ - $ 4,549.73
b - $ - $ - $ -
Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $4,549.73 $0.00 $0.00 $4,549.73




Columbia Metropolitian District Check Register Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 1/10/2020 - 1/31/2020 Jan 10, 2020 04:11PM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"
GL Check Check Vendor invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Nurmnber Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Armount
4821
01/10/2020 4821 5 ECCV Water & Sani 18500 12/19 1 1-794 .00 13.00 13.00
Total 4821 .00 13.00
4822
01/10/2020 4822 2 JBK Landscape, LL 325701 1 1-910 .00 2,415.00 2,415.00
Total 4822; .00 2,415.00
4823
01/10/2020 4823 14 L. Paul Goedecke, P 9/2019-12/20 1 1-612 .00 97.18 97.18
Total 4823: .00 97.18
4824
01/10/2020 4824 7 Ladd, Marion BANK FEE R 1 1-685 .00 12.00 12.00
Total 4824 .00 12.00
4825
01/10/2020 4825 1 Special Dist Mgmt S 63296-12/20 1 1-612 .00 504.00 504.00
01/10/2020 4825 1 Special Dist Mgmt S  63296-12/20 2 1-614 .00 504.00 504.00
01/10/2020 4825 1 Special Dist Mgmt S 63296-12/20 3 1-685 .00 7.87 7.87
Total 4825; .00 1,015.87
20200101
01/10/2020 20200101 4 IREA 5902 12/19 1 1-794 .00 21.68 2168 M
Total 20200101: .00 21.68
20200102
01/10/2020 20200102 4 IREA 18500 12/19 1 1-794 .00 21.00 2100 M
Total 20200102: .00 21.00
20200103
01/10/2020 20200103 4 [IREA LIGHT ORC 1 1-794 .00 954.00 954.00 M
Total 20200103: .00 954.00
Grand Totals: .00 4,549.73
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
1-310 .00 4,549.73- 4,549.73-
1-812 601.18 .00 601.18

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




Columbia Metropolitan District
February-20

General Debt Capital Totals

Disbursements b 3,371.50 3 - 5 - $ 3,371.50
$ - 3 - $ $

Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $3,371.50 $0.00 $0.00 $3,371.50




Columbia Metropolitian District

Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2020 - 2/29/2020

Feb 10, 2020 03:19PM

Page:

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
4826

02/20 02/10/2020 4826 13 Aurora Media Group 97720 1 1-685 .00 50.30 50.30
Total 4826: 00 50.30
4827
02/20 02/10/2020 4827 5 ECCV Waler & Sani 8930003 01/ 1 1-794 .00 14.00 14.00
02/20 02/10/2020 4827 5 ECCV Water & Sani 894003 01/2 1 1-794 .00 14.00 14.00
Total 4827: .00 28.00
4828
02/20 02/10/2020 4828 1 Special Dist MgmtS 01/2020 1 1-612 .00 842.00 842.00
02/20 02/10/2020 4828 1 Special Dist MgmtS 01/2020 2 1-614 .00 616.00 616.00
02/20 02/10/2020 4828 1 Special Dist Mgmt S 01/2020 3 1-685 .00 98.09 98.09
02/20 02/10/2020 4828 1 Special Dist Mgmt S 01/2020 4 1-8635 .00 140.00 140.00
Total 4828; .00 1,696.09
4829
02/20  02/10/2020 4829 15 Special District Asso 2020 RENE 1 1-677 .00 600.32 600.32
Total 4829; .00 600.32
20200201
02/20 02/10/2020 20200201 4 IREA 51968300 01 1 1-794 .00 21.79 21.79
Total 20200201: .00 21.79
20200202
02/20 02/10/2020 20200202 4 IREA 53302100 01 1 1-794 .00 21.00 21.00
Total 20200202: 00 21.00
20200203
02/20 02/10/2020 20200203 4 [REA 53065300 01 1 1-794 .00 954.00 954.00
Total 20200203: .00 954.00
Grand Totals: .00 3,371.50
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
1-310 .00 3,371.50- 3,371.50-
1-612 842.00 .00 842.00
1-614 616.00 .00 616.00
1-635 140.00 .00 140.00
1-677 600.32 .00 600.32

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Columbia Metropolitan District

March-20
General Debt Capital Totals
Disbursements $ 7,545.65 $ - $ - $ 7,545.65
$ - $ - $ $

Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $7,545.65 $0.00 $0.00 $7,545.65




Vendor

CNA Surety

ECCV Water & Sanitation District
ECCV Water & Sanitation District
IREA

IREA

IREA

JBK Landscape, LLC

JBK Landscape, LLC

McGeady Becher P.C.

Special Dist Mgmt Svcs

Special Dist Mgmt Svcs

Special Dist Mgmt Svcs

Special Dist Mgmt Svcs

Trails Recreation Center

Updated 3/25/20 to lower Trails payment by 50.00 for one room rental

instead of 2.

Columbia Metropolitan District
March 2020 Bill.Com

Invoice #

58288085

8940003
8930003
51968300
53302100
53065300

1/10
1/10
1/10
1/10
1/10

325702

325703

9B 01/20

Feb-20

Feb-20

Feb-20

Feb-20

June 2020 Room Rentals

Date

3/12/2020
2/29/2020
2/29/2020
2/21/2020
2/19/2020

3/2/2020

2/1/2020

3/1/2020
1/31/2020
2/29/2020
2/29/2020
2/29/2020
2/29/2020
3/11/2020

Due Date

3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020
3/12/2020

Amount

$  255.00
$  14.00
$  14.00
$ 2179
$  21.00
S 954.00
$ 2,415.00
$ 2,415.00
$ -

$ 70.00
$  154.00
S  69.86
$ 1,092.00
$  50.00
$ 7,545.65

Account Number

1670
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1910
1910
1635
1635
1614
1685
1612
1685



Columbia Metropolitan District

April-20
General Debt Capital Totals
Disbursements $ 5,135.08 $ - $ - $ 5,135.08
$ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $5,135.08 $0.00 $0.00 $5,135.08




Vendor

Aurora Media Group, LLC
IREA

IREA

IREA

McGeady Becher P.C.
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
United States Treasury

Columbia Metropolitan District

Invoice #

98384

53302100 3/20
51968300 3/20
53065300 3/20
9B 02/2020
Mar-20

Mar-20

Mar-20

Mar-20

2019 Payroll Taxes

Apr-20
Date

3/27/2020
3/17/2020
3/19/2020

4/1/2020
2/29/2020
3/31/2020
3/31/2020
3/31/2020
3/31/2020

3/9/2020

Due Date

4/13/2020
4/13/2020
4/13/2020
4/13/2020
4/13/2020
4/13/2020
4/13/2020
4/13/2020
4/13/2020
4/13/2020

Amount

43.50
21.00
21.68
954.00
80.00
224.00
896.00
37.57
$ 2,702.00
$ 155.33
$ 5,135.08

v nn nn

Account Number

1635
1794
1794
1794
1635
1635
1614
1685
1612
1315



Columbia Metropolitan District

May-20
General Debt Capital Totals
Disbursements $ 4,074.88 $ - 3 - 3 4,074.88
$ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $4,074.88 $0.00 $0.00 $4,074.88




Columbia Metropolitan District

May-20

Vendor Invoice # Date Due Date Amount Account Number

ECCV Water & Sanitation District 8930003 3/20 3/31/2020 5/11/2020 S  14.00 1794
ECCV Water & Sanitation District 8940003 3/20 3/31/2020 5/11/2020 $§  14.00 1794
ECCV Water & Sanitation District 8940003 04/20  4/29/2020 5/11/2020 $ 267.01 1794
ECCV Water & Sanitation District 8930003 04/20  4/29/2020 5/11/2020 $§  14.00 1794
IREA 51968300 04/20 4/20/2020 5/11/2020 $  21.68 1794
IREA 53302100 04/20 4/16/2020 5/11/2020 S  21.00 1794
JBK Landscape, LLC INV63524 4/7/2020 5/11/2020 S 2,415.00 1910
McGeady Becher P.C. 9B 03/20 3/31/2020 5/11/2020 $§  80.00 1635
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs Apr-20 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 §  14.00 1670
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs Apr-20 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 S  28.00 1635
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs Apr-20 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 $ 798.00 1614
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs Apr-20 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 S  24.19 1685
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs Apr-20 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 $ 364.00 1612

$ 4,074.88



Columbia Metropolitan District

June-20
General Debt Capital Totals
Disbursements $ 20,429.03 $ - $ - $ 20,429.03
3 - 3 - $ $

Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $20,429.03 $0.00 $0.00 $20,429.03




Vendor

ECCV Water & Sanitation District
ECCV Water & Sanitation District

IREA

IREA

IREA

IREA

JBK Landscape, LLC
JBK Landscape, LLC
JBK Landscape, LLC
JBK Landscape, LLC
JBK Landscape, LLC
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs

Columbia Metropolitan District

Jun-20
Invoice # Date
8940003 05/20 5/31/2020
8930003 05/20 5/31/2020
5330210005/20 5/18/2020
53065300 05/20 5/1/2020
51968300 05/20 5/20/2020
53065300 06/20 6/1/2020
INV67781 5/31/2020
INV65696 5/1/2020
INV68025 5/31/2020
INV66068 5/14/2020
INV67866 6/1/2020
May-20 5/31/2020
May-20 5/31/2020
May-20 5/31/2020
May-20 5/31/2020

Due Date

6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020

Account Number

1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1794
1810
1910
1690
1810
1910
1635
1614
1685
1612



Columbia Metropolitan District

July-20
General Debt Capital Totals
Disbursements $ 1,882.00 $ - $ - $ 1,882.00
Payroll $ 184.70 $ - 3 $ 184.70

Total Disbursements from Checking Acct $2,066.70 $0.00 $0.00 $2,066.70




Vendor

IREA

IREA

JBK Landscape, LLC
McGeady Becher P.C.
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs
Special Dist Mgmt Svcs

Columbia Metropolitan District

Invoice #
53302100 June 2020
51968300 June 2020
INV68496
9B May 2020
Jun-20
Jun-20
Jun-20
Jun-20
Jun-20

Jul-20
Date
6/16/2020
6/18/2020
6/15/2020
5/31/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020

7/7/2020
7/7/2020
7/7/2020
7/7/2020
7/7/2020
7/7/2020
7/7/2020
7/7/2020
7/7/2020

Due Date Amount

$  21.00
$  21.90
$ 205.25
$  66.00
$  14.00
$  28.00
$ 1,162.00
$  13.85
$  350.00

$ 1,882.00

Account Number

1794
1794
1810
1675
1615
1635
1614
1685
1612



COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
Schedule of Cash Position
June 30, 2020

Checking:

WellsFargo Checking
Investments:

Colorado Business Bank CD

Colotrust

TOTAL FUNDS:

2020 Mill Levy Information
Certified General Fund Mill Levy
Total Certified Mill Levy

Board of Directors
* Robert Haddad
* Carla D. Ladd
Marion L. Ladd

*Authorized signer on Checking Account

Rate Operating Total
$ 564534  $ 5,645.34
0.23% 581,481.91 581,481.91
$ 587,127.25 $§ 587,127.25
3.000
3.000



COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2020



COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET - ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT GROUPS
June 30, 2020

FIXED TOTAL
GENERAL ASSETS MEMO ONLY
Assets
WellsFargo Checking $ 5,645.34 3 - $ 5,645.34
Colorado Business Bank CD $ - $ - $ -
Colotrust $ 581,481.91 $ - $ 581,481.91
Property Taxes Receivable $ 86,528.02 $ - $ 86,528.02
Totai Current Assets $ 673,655.27 $ - $ 673,655.27
Capital Assets
Fixed Assets $ - 3 801,391.00 $ 801,391.00
Total Capital Assets 3 - 3 801,391.00 3 801,391.00
Total Assets $ 673,655.27 $ 801,391.00 $ 1,475046.27
Liabilities
Payroll Taxes Payable $ 20.62 $ - $ 20.62
Total Liabilities $ 20.62 $ - $ 20.62
Deferred inflows of Resources
Deferred Property Taxes $ 86,528.02 $ - $ 86,528.02
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources $ 86,528.02 3 - $ 86,528.02
Fund Balance
Investment in Fixed Assets $ - $ 801,391.00 $ 801,391.00
Fund Balance 3 482,462.32 $ - 3 482,462.32
Current Year Earnings $ 104,644.31 3 - $ 104,644.31
Total Fund Balances $ 587,106.63 $ 801,391.00 $ 1,388,497.63
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources and Fund Balance $ 67365527 § 801,391.00 $  1,475046.27

7/23/2020



COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance - Budget and Actual

For the 6 Months Ending,
June 30, 2020
General Fund

Favorable
{Unfavorable)
Account Description Period Actual YTD Actual Budget Variance % of Budget
Revenues
Property Taxes $ 43,780.75 $ 140,057.73 $  226,586.00 $ (86,528.27) 61.8%
Specific Ownership Taxes $ 3,199.42 $ 5,957.52 $ 11,329.00 $ (5,371.48) 52.6%
Interest Income 5 3,763.01 $ 4,824.98 $ 4,000.00 $ 824.98 120.6%
Total Revenues 3 50,743.18 $ 150,840.23 $ 241915.00 $  (91,074.77) 62.4%
Expenditures
Accounting $ 4,886.00 $ 6,820.00 5 7,750.00 5 930.00 88.0%
Management $ 1,946.00 3 2,716.00 $ 16,000.00 $ 13,284.00 17.0%
Director's Fees $ - $ - $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 0.0%
Election $ 693.50 $ 903.50 $ 1,500.00 $ 596.50 60.2%
Insurance $ 14.00 $ 869.32 $ 6,200.00 $ 5,330.68 14.0%
Legal $ - $ - $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Expense $ 313.26 $ 661.51 $ 1,000.00 $ 338.49 66.2%
Plants & Tree Replacement $ 9,810.00 $ 9,810.00 $ 13,000.00 $ 3,190.00 75.5%
Water Expense $ - $ - $ 8,750.00 $ 8,750.00 0.0%
Treasurer's Fees $ 656.87 % 2,101.02 5 3,399.00 $ 1,297.98 61.8%
Electricity 5 6,431.86 $ 7.484.76 $ 12,500.00 $ 5,015.24 59.9%
Irrigation Repairs $ 339.81 5 339.81 5 2,000.00 $ 1,660.19 17.0%
Winter Watering 5 - $ - $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 0.0%
Landscape Contract $ 7,245.00 $ 14,490.00 $ 30,500.00 $ 16,010.00 47.5%
Emergency Reserve $ - $ - $ 6,798.00 $ 6,798.00 0.0%
Contingency $ - $ - $  300,000.00 $ 300,000.00 0.0%
Total Expenditures $ 32,336.30 3 46,195.92 $  417,897.00 $ 371,701.08 11.1%
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
Over Expenditures $ 18,406.88 $ 104,644.31 $ (175,982.00) $ 280,626.31
Beginning Fund Balance $ 568,699.75 $ 482,462.32 $  468,799.00 $ 13,663.32
Ending Fund Balance $ 587,106.63 $ 587,106.63 $ 292,.817.00 $ 294,289.63
2 7/23/2020
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